

SL. No	Date	Office Notes, reports, orders or proceedings or directions and Registrar's order with Signatures	COURT'S OR JUDGES'S ORDERS
			<p>CRJA No.53 of 2025 <u>Hon'ble Pankaj Purohit, J.</u></p> <p>Mr. S.C. Dumka, learned AGA for the State.</p> <p>2. This is an admitted jail appeal, wherein, the trial court record was summoned which has been received.</p> <p>3. Ms. Manju Bahuguna, Advocate is requested by this Court to appear as <i>Amicus Curiae</i> on behalf of the appellant. She has graciously accepted the request made by this Court.</p> <p>4. Accordingly, Ms. Manju Bahuguna, Advocate is hereby appointed as <i>Amicus Curiae</i> for the appellant to assist the Court.</p> <p>5. Let the office prepare the paper book and supply it to the counsel for the parties as per Rules within six weeks.</p> <p>6. List this matter on 16.02.2026.</p> <p style="text-align: right;">(Pankaj Purohit, J.) 15.12.2025</p> <p>Ravi</p>