

SL. No	Date	Office Notes, reports, orders or proceedings or directions and Registrar's order with Signatures	COURT'S OR JUDGES'S ORDERS
			<p>CRJA No.53 of 2025 Sageer Ahmad Vs. State of Uttarakhand <b><u>Hon'ble Ashish Naithani, J.,</u></b></p> <ol style="list-style-type: none"><li>1. Mrs. Manju Bahuguna, learned Amicus Curiae for the Appellant.</li><li>2. Mr. Girish Chandra Joshi, learned AGA for the State.</li><li>3. Heard learned counsel for the parties.</li><li>4. Judgment reserved.</li></ol> <p style="text-align: right;"><b>(Ashish Naithani, J.)</b> 25.02.2026</p> <p>Arti</p>

--	--	--	--